OP \$65.00 2883759

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

c Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM485232

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	merly Execution Date Entity Type	
NP Young, LLC		07/30/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Agcredit, PCA, as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	5560 South Broadway		
City:	Eureka		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95503		
Entity Type:	FEDERALLY CHARTERED FARM CREDIT COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2883759	YOUNG PECAN
Registration Number:	3634063	YOUNG PLANTATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, vishvamiyani@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038383.015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=TRI1-#998620-v1-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks from NP Young LLC to American A

source=TRI1-#998620-v1-Notice_of_Grant_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_from_NP_Young_LLC_to_American_A source=TRI1-#998620-v1-Notice_of_Grant_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_from_NP_Young_LLC_to_American_A source=TRI1-#998620-v1-Notice_of_Grant_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_from_NP_Young_LLC_to_American_A

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of July 30, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, extended, supplemented or otherwise modified in writing from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and American AgCredit, PCA, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to all of the following, whether now owned or existing or owned, acquired, or arising hereafter (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

TRADEMARKS

<u>Description of</u> Trademark Item

Date of Trademark

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Applications No.

Trademark No.

Description of <u>Trademark Applied for</u> Date of Trademark Applications

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

Notwithstanding the foregoing, there shall be no Lien or security interest granted or pledged by any Obligor in any "intent-to-use" applications for Trademarks filed under Section 1(b) of the Trademark Act, unless and until such time as (A) such Obligor begins to use such Trademarks and (B) a statement of use or amendment to allege use is filed and accepted by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other filing is made or circumstances otherwise change so that the interests of such Obligor in such trademarks is no longer on an "intent-to-use" basis; only to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use Trademark applications under applicable federal law.

[signature pages follow]

CHAR1\1602770v1

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

NP YOUNG, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Gary Ford

Title: Executive Chairman

Acknowledged and Accepted:

AMERICAN AGCREDIT, PCA, as Administrative Agent

Name: Gregg A. Warren
Title: Managing Director

NP YOUNG, LLC IP NOTICE - TRADEMARKS

Schedule 1

NP Young, LLC (Delaware limited liability company)

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
YOUNG PECAN	2883759	09/14/04
YOUNG PLANTATIONS	3634063	06/09/09

CHAR1\1602770v1

RECORDED: 08/08/2018